
Mems f*o:2$

NleT Nc: 321tSth F.c" r 2023, Date0?10512023

NOTICE INVITING e -TENDER

JBi=h120?3 Sate: O >f us).3
The Prodhan , Bishnupur G.P.,Hemtabad Bloct<, PR! bcdies cn behalf of the Bishnupur Grarn Panchayat invites e- Tender for the

following work{s) frorn th eeligible Contactors as detailed in the table below. {Subrnission of Tender is to be rvrade c*line through

the website https ://wbtenders.eov.in only)

in the event of e-fiiiing, intending bidder may cicwnloacj the tender documents from the website:
http://wbtenders.gov.in directly with the help of Digital Signature Certificate. Both Technical Bid and Financial Bid

are to be submitted concurrently duly signed digitally in the website:

1. The FINANCIAL OFFER of the prospective tenderer will be considered only if the tenderer qualifies in the
Technical Bid. The decision of the Artho *O-ParikalpanaUposamity, Bishnupur G.P" will be flnal and binding
on all concerned and no challenge against such decision will be entertained. The list of Qualified Bidders will
be displayed in the website on the scheduled date and time.

2. Running I final payment for work may be made to the executing agency as per availability of fund.

3. Bids shall remain valid for a period not less than L20 (One hundred twenty) days after the dead line date for
Financial Bid submission.

4. A : DATE AND TIME SCHEDULE :-

Sl" No. Particulars Date & Time

'! Date of Uploading of N.l.T Documents (Onlinei (Publishing Date)

2

3

4

5

Documents download start date (Online) 03.05.2023. from 4.00 P.M

Bid proposal submission start date (Onlina) 03.05.2023. from 4.00 P.M

Bid proposal Submission Closing/end date (Online) 11.05.2023. up to 04.30 P.M.

Date and time of Opening of Technical Proposals (online). 15.05.2023. after 02.00 P.M.

fi*ilhan
2 No, BishnuPur G.P

F' 0.-Baharail, Dist.-U/n

JI
No

Name of the work Site details Participa

tion
Fees

Estimated
Amount (ln

Rs.)

Earnest
Money
(ln Rs.!

Required
Credential

Iii ii: l

Work
completion

l1&-rt.i

01
20 nos Soak pit construction at MSK

and 55K School under tsishnr"ipur GP
AllSansad 500.00 IUV46U.UU 5990 OCl 179688.00 30 days

a2

10 nos Soak pit construction at
Primary and High School under
Bishnupur GP

AllSansad 250.00 149740.04 2995.00 89844,00 30 days

03
20 nos Soak pit construction at AWC

under Bishnupur G P
All Sansad 500.00 299480.00 5990.00 1 79688.00 30 days

04
20 nos Soakpit ar":d cirain o{ Existing

Mark ll tubewell of All Sansad (15 nos)
AllSansad s00.00 224610.04 4492.00 1 34766.00 30 days

Offiee of the Bishnupur Gram Panchayat.

P.O.: BahareiB, Herfit*bad Etrtack, Utt*r D*najp*r.

i..t

/,

ru;



5 I Date of uploading list for Technically Qualified Bidder (Online) j after evaluation of Technical Bid

7 Date & Place for opening of Financial Proposal (Online) To be notified later on.

NOTE: - if the dates faii ein hoiidays or on days ofbandh or natural calamiiy, the ciates defer to next working days.
Acceptance of tender and issuance of work order shall be done only after receipt of appropriate administrative
approval in respect of each work.

B: Bief Cpening Piace: Bishnupur G.F. *ffice, riemt.rbaei Biock, Ut-i:er *inajpr-rr,

L. Earnest Money & Perticipetion Fees :Ihe amount of Fees is to be submitted online (NEFT i RTGSlin favour
of the "Prodhan, Bishnupur G.PjlAls N*o_.11E!:!ElJ939,lEEg-i_S_B!.!y$gg$rq-Sg_i._t[ern!Ahe4-"b-ranc] ]. The
scan copy of NEFT I RTCS challan should be uploaded in technical bid folder during submission of tender.

2. The Bidder, at his own responsibility and risk is encouraged to visit and examine the site of works and its
Surroundings and obtain all informatlon that may be necessary for preparing the Bid and entering into a

contract for the work as mentioned in the Notice lnviting Tender, before submitting offer with full
satisfaction. The cost of visiting the site shall be at his own expense.

3. The intending Bidders should clearly understand that whatever rnay be the outcome of the Present
invitation of Bids, no cost of Bidding shali be reimbursable by the Departrnent. The Tender lnviting authority
reserves the right to reject any or ail the application(s) for purchasing Bid Documents and/or to accept or
reject any or all the offer(si without assigning any reason whatsoever and is not liable for any cost that might
have been incurred by any Tenderer at the stage of Bidding.

4. The intending tenderers are required to quote the rate online only, no offline tender will be entertained.

5" The tender inviting authority reserves the rlght to cancel the N"l.T. due tc *navcidablecirc*m:tances and no
claim in this respect will be entertained.

6. ln case of any objection regarding disqualification of any Agency that should be lodged to the tender inviting
authority within 1" day frcm the date of publication cf the list cf quaiified agencies anC beyond that tirne
schedule no objection will be entertained.
Seal and Signature ofthe Tenderer

7. Work order wiJl issued as per availabilitv of fund. Before issuance oi the WORK OftDER, the tender inviting
authority may verify the credent!al(s) andlor other document{s) of the lowest tenderer. After verification, if
it is found that the document{s) submitted by the lowest tenderer is/are either manufactured or false, the
work order will not be issued in favour of the said Tenderer.

8. Printed Schedule of Rates applicable Current P.W.D.'s Schedule of Rates for Buildings
forexecution of the Work: Works, S & P Works and Current P. W. {Roads}Department
Seheriuie of Rates for Road Works.

9. With whom the acceptance of the: Prodhan, Bishnupur G.P., Hemtabad Block.

10. Departmental materials will not be issued Materials will be purchased by the contractor

11. lntending tenderers are required to submit online self-attested photocopies of all valid company details,
valid partnership deed (in case of partnership firm), current Professional Tax Deposit Challan /
Professional Tax Clearance Certificate, PAN Card, GST registration No/ Certificate, Trade License from the
respective Municipality, Panchayet etc. Upto date audit report and proper credential of similar nature of
work as per G.O. A4- AIPW IOILAC-AZIL4 dt. - LglO?12015 should be submitted, Payment Certificates in
lieu of credentials will not be accepted. [Non statutory documents].

12. All tenderers are requested to be present online during opening of tenders positively. lf considered
necessary, instant online bid may be conducted immediately after opening of tenders to lower down rates
and in no case his/their absence will stand against holding the same.

13. The intending tenderer is required to quote the rate in figures as well as in words as percentage above /
below than or at par with the relevant price schedule of rates. Conditional / incomplete tender will not be

.@*
Frtidhcn

2 No, tslshnupur G.P

F' 0.-Baharail, Dist.-U/n

entertained

iil*F.l11!l d;l.ltst



14. The accepting authority !'esei'ves the right to reject an\i oi" all the tenders without assigning any reason
whatsoever and he wil! not be Lround to accept either" the lowest tender or any of the tenders.

15. lssuance of V/ork Orrjer as well as payment ',viii depend on avaiiability of fund and no claim whatsoever will
be entertained for delay of lssuance of work order as well as payment, if any. lntending tenderers may
consider these criteria quoting their rates.

16. lf any tenderer withCr"aws his offer" before acceptance or refuse rruithin a reasonable time without giving any
satisfactory explanation for such withdrawals, he shall be disqualified for submitting tender to this office for
minimum period of 1(one) year.

17. Professional Tax {PT} deposit receipt chalian far the current financial year, P,AN Card, last 3 years iT return,
15- digit Goods and Servlces Taxpayer ldentification Number (cSTlN) under GST Act 2017 (Amendment of
Rule  7(9)(b) of WBFR, Vol-l vide memo no 4374-FlY) dated 13.A7.2AL7 of Finance Department (Audit
Branch), Govt of West Bengali and latest challan.

18. Cess @ 1% lOne Percent) of the cost of construction works wili be deducted from the bills of the contractors
on all contracts awarded on or after 01.11.2006 in persuasion with G"O. No. 599A,141\A-28/06
dated27.09.2006. Deduction of I. Tax should be made as per rule in vogue.

19. Release of Security Deposit will be macJe as per G.O.

20. All risks or darnage to physical property and of personal injury and death which may arise during and in
consequence of the performance of the contract wili born by the coiltractor.

21. The contractor shall be responsible for the safety of all activities on the site.

INSTRUCTIOH TO BIDDERS

(G e neral g ui da nce for e-Tenderi ng )
lnstructions/ Guidelines for tenders for electronic submission of the tenders online have been annexed for
assisting the contractors to partieipate in e-Tendering.

The Technical proposal should contain scanned copies of the followings in two covers (folders).

A-l.Statutory Cover file Containing

a. EMD online receipt capy
ii. Tender form l.lo. 2911(ii) & NIT (Properly uploaded and digitally signed).The rate will be quoted in

the BOQ. Quoted rate will be encrypted in the 8.0.Q. under Financial Bid. ln case quoting any rate in
2311(iii the tender is iiabie to be sumnrarily rejected.

A-2. Non statutory I Technica! Documents

i. Current Professional Tax (PT) deposit receipt challan, lT return, PAN Card
ii. Registered Deed of partnership Firm and Power of Attorney"
iii. Valid Trade License from the respective Municipality/Panchayat etc.
iv. Requisite Credential Certificate of similar nature of work

The above stated Non-Statutory / Technical documents should be arranged in the following manner:
Click the check boxes beside the necessary documents in the My Document list and then click the tab
"Submit Nonstatutory Documents'to send the selected documents to Non-Statutory folder. Next CIick the
tab "Click to Encryptand upload" and then click the "Technical" Folder to upload the Technical Documents.

Sub

sl.
No.

Category Name Category Details

Description

A CERTIFiCATES CERTiFICATES i.PAN Card
2.l.T.Ret*;:n iast 3 years

3.P.Tax (Chaiian) (up-to-date)
4" 15- digit Gsods ancl Services Taxpayer
ldentification Number (GSTIN)/ Return for one year
5. Trade License certificate.

,ffir,
Prudhsn

2 No. BishnuPur G'P

F' 0.-Eaharail, Dist.-Littr



'l
Company

Details

Company

Details - l-

1. Proprieto,rship Firm flrade License).

2. Partnership Firm (Partnership Deed, Valid Trade

License 8t Firm registration certificate).

3. Limited Cornpany {lncorporation certifirate, Valid

Trade License).

4. Co-operative Society (Society Registration

Ceitiiicate cr:py, Traele License).

5. Registered Power *f Attcrney.

2. Up ta date Audit r*part in 3CDI3{B farmat-

in lieu of

The financial proposal should contain the following doeuments in one cover (folder) i.e. Bill of Quantities
iBOA). The bidder" is to quote the rate {Offering Above,/ below/ At Par} online through Computer in the
Space marked for quoting rate in the BCQ. Only downloaded ccpies of the abave documents are to be

uploaded Digitally Signed by the contractor.

Seal and Signature ofthe Tenderer

[Signatrre oiTe nder Acc*pting Airthority;

Men'ro No: (4)/Bish/2023 Date:

Copy foruvarded for information and with a request for making an arrangement to display the notice for wide
publiclty to:-

The
1 SDO RaiganjSub Division.
2 BDO, Hemtabad Development Block
3 I$GPP +ell, Kai"*aj*ra, Raiganj, LJttar Dinajpur"
4 G.P. Notice Board.

r.oar,,,rh$ffi-_t{8$ffi $$.r,,r*

2 shrleir,drdfrFsiliiB"
E i qh ig duxr gla?rntra'ri'irr a ya t

W
.I'rti,dhsrl

fr*'
$rrudhst!

B


